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AWARDS
Friday, 21st April 2022

Merits Stars
Class TT 

Rockstars

Class 1
Emily H

Class 1
Darcey J

Class 2
Walter H

Class 2
Rose P

Class 3
Megan L

Class 3
Maddox S

Class 3
Freya P

Class 4
Joshua D

Class 4
Daniel H

Class 4
Sofia B

Class 5
Gaia D

Class 5
George P

Class 5
Connie W

FOSPS School Disco – Friday 28th
(No merit assembly on this day)

Out of school Achievements – Shout Out!!
Mya-Louise I has been awarded the official rank of Green belt from her Marshall Arts 

Club.

Harry J has  trophies for Premier Soccer Skills Award & American Shoot Out Winner

Ava J & Gracie D have earned Certificates of Achievement for amazing Vault work in 
their gymnastics class and Gracie has also achieved her Level 6 in swimming.

Bobby D won the “Actors,Actor” Oscar at the annual awards ceremony held at the 
National Memorial Arboretum for his Drama club - LCA

M.J C performed with the Midlands Ballet Theatre Company in their production of 
Sleeping Beauty over 4 nights at the Crescent Theatre, Birmingham.

Grace A and her pony Gizmo won the NSEA school show jumping 70cm and became 
the Staffordshire County Champion, qualifying for the Championships at Hickstead in 

May where she will compete for the school. 
(See below for some fantastic photos of our achievers)

Emily H was 5 on Monday
Rose P was 6 on Thursday

Friday 21st April 2023

Carer of the Week
Alice F



Bobby D

Grace A & Gizmo

M.J C with the Midland Ballet Theatre Company

Achievements
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Dates for Diaries
Friday 28th April FOSPS Spring Disco

Monday 1st May Bank Holiday (School Closed)

Friday 5th May
Coronation Afternoon Tea (no merit 
assembly due to setting up for SATS)

Monday 8th May
Bank Holiday (School Closed)

Tuesday 9th May – Friday 12th
SATS Year 6 with end of SATS treat on the 

Friday afternoon

Tuesday 16th May Group Photographs

Friday 19th May Movie Night

Thursday 25th May Lichfield Cathedral Inspire trip (Yr 4 & Yr 6)

Friday 26th May Last day of term

Monday 5th June Back to School

Friday 16th June Father’s Day Merit Assembly led by Class 2

Thursday 22nd June
St Peter’s Day Assembly – St Peter’s Church 
9.00am (no merit assembly on Friday 23rd)

Wednesday 28th June
Sports Day 9.00am

(Back up date is Weds 5th July in case of 
bad weather on 28th)

Friday 7th July
Inset Day (School Closed)

FOSPS Circus evening event

Friday 14th July Drayton Manor Trip Year 6

Tuesday 25th July Last Day Of School (early finish at 2.15pm)
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